There have not been any other material changes to the indebtedness and capitalization.

11.13 Financial effect of the investments

As explained in section 11.3 above, the investments in PSVOIII, Northern PSV, the Standard Vessels and NWS are
valued to fair value principle in accordance with IAS 39. The effect on the future financial statements as a result of
the investment in Northern PSV is projected to be an increase in financial assets at fair value through profit and
loss. The investments will have a corresponding effect reducing the cash balance of the Company with the same
amounts. No significant effect is expected to the profit and loss, as the purchase price of the investment assumed

S.D. Standard Drilling Plc. - Prospectus

67

to be close to or identical to the fair value at the time of this Prospectus. The investment in Northern PSV did not
trigger any pro forma financial reporting.

The estimated effect of the investments on the financial statements in USD 1,000:

Investment Increase in
Ownership

Effect on cash Effect on Long
term investments

at fair value

Effect on P&L
at time of

Prospectus

PSV Opportunity III DIS Equity
contribution

(1 300) 1 300 0

Northern PSV AS 25.5%  (1 720) 1 720 0

Total  (3 020) 3 020 0

The investments are described in more detail in sections 6.5 and 11.6 above.

S.D. Standard Drilling Plc. - Prospectus

68

12 CORPORATE INFORMATION AND DESCRIPTION OF SHARE CAPITAL

The following is a summary of certain material information relating to the Shares and share capital of the Company
and certain other shareholder matters, including summaries of certain provisions of the Memorandum of
Association, Bye-laws and applicable Cyprus law in effect as of the date of this Prospectus. The summary does not
purport to be complete and is qualified in its entirety by the Memorandum of Association, Bye-laws and applicable